

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3665 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. NOW UTTRANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUD INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER