

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.5 & 6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3665 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. NOW UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUD INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for directions and office report)

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3673/2006
(Appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rassol, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.5 IN C.A. NO.3665/2006 & I.A. NO.5 IN C.A. NO.3673/2006

For the reasons stated in the applications, these are allowed and, as prayed, the applicant is permitted to pay the amount(s) in compliance with order, dated 15th March, 2011, passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No.3661 of 2006 and other connected matters, in quarterly installment of Rs.50,000/- each.

...2/-

:2:

I.A. NO.6 IN C.A. NO.3665/2006 & I.A. NO.6 IN C.A. NO.3673/2006

No orders are called for in these applications at this

stage. The applications are dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3665 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. NOW UTTARANCHAL
& ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUD INDUSTRIES

...RESPONDENT/
APPLICANT

WITH

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3673 OF 2006
[STATE OF U.P. NOW UTTARANCHAL & ORS. VERSUS M/S SUD INDUSTRIES
& ANR.]
ORDER

I.A. NO.5 IN C.A. NO.3665/2006 & I.A. NO.5 IN C.A. NO.3673/2006

For the reasons stated in the applications, these are allowed and, as prayed, the applicant is permitted to pay the amount(s) in compliance with order, dated 15th March, 2011, passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No.3661 of 2006 and other connected matters, in quarterly installment of Rs.50,000/- each.

I.A. NO.6 IN C.A. NO.3665/2006 & I.A. NO.6 IN C.A. NO.3673/2006

No orders are called for in these applications at this stage. The applications are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 18, 2013